

## **CONSIGNMENT CONTRACT** INVITATIONAL RANCH GELDING SALE Deadline: September 1, 2020



## **NOVEMBER 14, 2020** at the Civic Center Coliseum in Amarillo, Texas Held during the World Championship Ranch Rodeo

- 1. Catalog Fee- \$350, due September 1, 2020. (non-refundable for any reason)
- 2. Commission- 8% of sale price or last bid if not sold or is repurchased by seller.
- 3. There will be no pass-outs in the sale ring. All horses are sold with reserve. Sale management (Premier Equine Auctions) will handle all reserves.
- 4. All horses will be guaranteed sound. Any issues will be declared prior to sale time.
- 5. Videos and photos will be required by September 15, 2020.
- 6. All horses will be required to be at the sale. We will be exposing your consignments heavily on the internet, so absolutely no selling horses ahead of sale- \$1000 penalty
- 7. Premier Equine Auctions, in partnership with WRCA, act as agents only. All guarantees and warranties are between buyer and seller.
- 8. Checks to consigners will be mailed out 10 days after sale.
- 9. All paperwork must be in order. Registration papers (in current owner's name), current 12 month coggins, and health certificate.
- 10. All horses must be on grounds by 12:00pm Friday at Amarillo Civic Center.
- 11. All horses are required to demonstrate on cattle. One cow will be provided in round pen as your horse sells.
- 12. Stalls are provided.
- 13. Sale time is 1:00pm Saturday in the main arena.
- 14. Videos will be shown as horse sells.
- 15. Premier Equine Auctions and/or WRCA are not responsible for death or injury to any horse or persons participating in the event.
- 16. All correspondence will be with Premier Equine Auctions, P.O. Box 389, Muleshoe, TX 79347

Contact: Mike Pedersen (337) 494-1333 or Steve Friskup (806) 786-7539 Office: (337) 494-1333

Date:	_ Consignor:			
Phone #:	Email:			
Mailing Address:				
City:	State:	Zip Code:		
Horse's Registered Name:				
Registration #:	Year Foaled:	Color:	Sex:	
Footnotes:				

I enter into this contract with Premier Equine Auctions and I agree to the terms listed above.

Signature: \_

## Send this form with original registration papers and consignment fees to:

Premier Equine Auctions, P.O. Box 389, Muleshoe, TX 79347